
Brunswick County Inspectors 
 

Broadwell, Jarratt 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

2416 Indore Road, Fuquay Varina, NC 27526 

919-623-4536 

jbroadwell@gfrforestry.com 

 

 

 
Conner, Gregory 

WoodsRun Consulting Forestry, PA 

P.O. Box 626, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 

910-876-2459 

gsconner19@yahoo.com 

www.woodsrunforestry.com 

 

Fisher, James 

Fisher Forestry Environmental Management Consultant 

308 Jasmine Drive, Conway, SC 29527 

843-902-3388 

fisherforestry@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Holmes, William 

WoodsRun Consulting Forestry 

P.O. Box 626, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 

910-622-7790 

bill@woodsrunforestry.com 

www.woodsrunforestry.com 

 

Malpass, James 

James E. Malpass & Associates 

4172 Livingston Chapel Road, Delco, NC 28436 

910-840-6713 

jimmymalpass@aol.com 

 

 

 
Powell, Walter 

N.C. Forest Service 

1008 Coopers Ct, Trent Woods, NC 28562-7206 

910-770-0620 

walter.powell@ncagr.gov 

 

 

Prevatte, Laura 

N.C. Forest Service 

1413 Chadbourn Highway, Whiteville, NC 28472 

910-470-7801 

laura.prevatte@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

 
Rhodes, Michael 

N.C. Forest Service 

1413 Chadbourn Hwy, Whiteville, NC 28472 

910-642-5093 

michael.rhodes@ncagr.gov 

 

 

Schlactus, Kael 

GFR Forestry Consultants and Timberland Sales 

720 Wickham Ridge Road, Apex, NC 27539 

919-619-8516 

kschlac@ncsu.edu 

 

 

 
Thomas, Larry 

Retired 

112 W College St, Whiteville, NC 28472-3207 

910-640-0137 

lrtwolfpack@gmail.com 

 

 

Wilson, Stephen 

Cape Fear Timber Company 

PO Box 147, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 

910-590-9708 

cftimber@earthlink.net 

 

 

  

 
  


